Bryant (3-7-4, 0-3-3) -vs- New Hampshire (6-5-1, 3-1-1)

10/13/2022 at Durham (Wildcat Stadium)

Date: 10/13/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Staciam: wildot Stadium Bryant : 1 0 1
Officials: Referee, Katie McCormick Asst. Referee, Papi Sora Asst. New Hampshire 4 2 6
Referee, John Jordan
Bryant 1 New Hampshire 6
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
GK 00 McNeil, Kathryn 0 0 0 0 79 FWD 5 Bini, Emily 1 1 0 2 75
MID 3 Pedolzky, Emma 1 1 1 0 68 MID 6 Hewlett, Anna 0 0O 0 2 79
DEF 5 Reef, Melissa 0 0 0 0 63 MID 7 Wiley, Whitney 1 1 1 0 35
FWD 10 Luke, Madison 0 0 0 0 59 DEF 12 Dudley, Ella 1 1 1 0 64
DEF 12 Errasti, Kellie 1 1 0 O 68 DEF 14 Kolb, Maddie 0 0 0 O 70
MID 16 Roman, Rachel 1 0O 0 O 64 FWD 15 Mayer, Keegan 0 0O 0 O 68
FWD 18 Collins, Jordyn 1 0O 0 O 52 MID 19 Guarente, Meghan 0 0O 0 O 58
FWD 24 Bean, Catherine 1 1 0 1 69 DEF 20 Kelly, Alivia 1 1 0 O 85
DEF 26 Diani, Chae 0 0 0 0 72 MID 24 Maier, Abbi 1 1 1 0 78
DEF 28 Griffin, Makayla 1 1 0 O 64 FWD 27 Haralz, Gudrun 2 2 0 1 69
DEF 33 Carson, Anna 1 0O 0 O 70 GK 35 Sheppard, Cat 0 0O 0 O 75
Substitutes
GK 1 Negron, Selena 0 0O 0 O 11 GK 1 Buchheit, Ashley 0 0O 0 O 8
DEF 2 Quill, Jennah 0 0O 0 O 20 DEF 2 McHugh, Molly 0 0 0 O 17
MID 4 Supple, Emily 0 0O 0 O 21 DEF 3 Burcaw, Grace 0 0O 0 O 11
MID 6 Pereira, Hailey 0 0O 0 O 26 DEF 4 Nicholson, Logan 0 0O 0 O 16
MID 7 Majer, Vanessa 0 0O 0 O 38 MID 8 Salis, Shayna 0 0O 0 O 5
FWD 9 Cassano, Sofia 0 0O 0 O 15 DEF 9 Samborski, Brooke 0 0O 0 O 15
MID 11 Rocker, Rebecca 0 0O 0 O 26 DEF 11 Winnor, Beth 0 0 0 O 10
FWD 14 Muir, Nina 0 0 0 0 5 MID 16 Johnson, Lily 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 15 Smith, Lucy 0 0O 0 O 27 FWD 18 Jones, Cassie 0 0O 0 O 5
FWD 21 Wood, Zoe 0 0 0 0 22 MID 22 Peternel, Sarah 2 1 1 0 32
FWD 27 Warn, Carly 0 0O 0 O 33 FWD 23 Warren, Maddy 4 3 2 0 40
DEF 29 Singer, Nina 0 0 0 O 18 GK 25 Rainey, Sally 0 0O 0 O 7
Totals 7 4 1 1 990 FWD 28 Diltz, Delaney 0 0O 0 O 10
FWD 30 Grenz, Elaina 1 0O 0 O 17
MID 55 Hollywood, Rachel 0 0O 0 O 15
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 14 11 6 5 990

00 McNeil, Kathryn 78:32 6 5
1 Negron, Selena 11:28 0 0
Totals 6 5 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Buchheit, Ashley 08:10 0 0
25 Rainey, Sally 07:46 0 0
35 Sheppard, Cat 74:04 1 3
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Bryant 3 4 7 Bryant 1 2 3
New Hampshire 10 4 14 New Hampshire 5 1 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Bryant 5 0 5 Bryant 4 3 7
New Hampshire 1 2 3 New Hampshire 5 3 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

08:18 UNH  Abbi Maier

Anna Hewlett

GOAL by UNH Maier, Abbi Assist by Hewlett,

Anna.



23:18

33:51

39:41
42:55

63:11
63:35

Cautions and Ejections: 15:48 (YELLOW), #3 Emma Pedolzky (BRY)

BRY

UNH

UNH
UNH

UNH
UNH

Emma Pedolzky
Maddy Warren

Sarah Peternel
Ella Dudley

Maddy Warren
Whitney Wiley

Catherine Bean
Gudrun Haralz

Anna Hewlett
Emily Bini

Emily Bini

GOAL by BRY Pedolzky, Emma Assist by Bean,
Catherine.

GOAL by UNH Warren, Maddy Assist by Haralz,
Gudrun.

GOAL by UNH Peternel, Sarah Assist by
Hewlett, Anna.

GOAL by UNH Dudley, Ella Assist by Bini, Emily.

GOAL by UNH Warren, Maddy Assist by Bini,
Emily.

GOAL by UNH Wiley, Whitney.



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 UNH Sheppard, Cat at goalie for New Hampshire
00:00 BRY McNeil, Kathryn at goalie for Bryant
02:44 BRY Foul on Luke, Madison.
05:34 BRY Offside against Bryant.
08:18 UNH GOAL by UNH Maier, Abbi Assist by Hewlett, Anna.
Bryant 0, New Hampshire 1
10:17 UNH Foul on Wiley, Whitney.
11:54 BRY Offside against Bryant.
12:39 UNH Foul on Wiley, Whitney.
14:07 BRY Foul on Griffin, Makayla.
15:48 BRY Yellow card on BRY Pedolzky, Emma.
16:50 BRY Shot by BRY Griffin, Makayla, bottom center, saved by Sheppard, Cat.
18:02 UNH Foul on Maier, Abbi.
18:45 UNH Foul on Kelly, Alivia.
19:25 BRY Shot by BRY Carson, Anna.
23:18 BRY GOAL by BRY Pedolzky, Emma Assist by Bean, Catherine.
Bryant 1, New Hampshire 1
23:18 UNH UNH substitution: Warren, Maddy for Wiley, Whitney.
25:35 UNH Shot by UNH Haralz, Gudrun, bottom left, saved by McNeil, Kathryn.
25:43 UNH Corner kick [25:43].
26:11 UNH Shot by UNH Haralz, Gudrun, bottom right, saved by McNeil, Kathryn.
28:52 BRY BRY substitution: Singer, Nina for Luke, Madison.
28:52 BRY BRY substitution: Majer, Vanessa for Diani, Chae.
29:09 BRY Foul on Singer, Nina.
31:37 BRY Foul on Griffin, Makayla.
32:02 BRY BRY substitution: Warn, Carly for Reef, Melissa.
32:02 BRY BRY substitution: Smith, Lucy for Collins, Jordyn.
32:42 UNH Foul on Warren, Maddy.
33:51 UNH GOAL by UNH Warren, Maddy Assist by Haralz, Gudrun.
Bryant 1, New Hampshire 2
33:51 UNH UNH substitution: Nicholson, Logan for Haralz, Gudrun.
33:51 BRY BRY substitution: Pereira, Hailey for Roman, Rachel.
33:51 BRY BRY substitution: Rocker, Rebecca for Griffin, Makayla.
34:48 BRY Corner kick [34:48].
37:12 UNH Shot by UNH Bini, Emily, bottom right, saved by McNeil, Kathryn.
37:36 UNH Shot by UNH Warren, Maddy, bottom left, saved by McNeil, Kathryn.
38:34 UNH UNH substitution: Peternel, Sarah for Guarente, Meghan.
38:34 BRY BRY substitution: Supple, Emily for Bean, Catherine.
39:41 UNH GOAL by UNH Peternel, Sarah Assist by Hewlett, Anna.
Bryant 1, New Hampshire 3
40:55 UNH Corner kick [40:55].
41:30 UNH Shot by UNH Kelly, Alivia, top, saved by McNeil, Kathryn.
42:08 UNH Corner kick [42:08].
42:21 UNH UNH substitution: Grenz, Elaina for Maier, Abbi.
42:36 UNH Corner kick [42:36].
42:55 UNH GOAL by UNH Dudley, Ella Assist by Bini, Emily.
Bryant 1, New Hampshire 4
44:19 UNH Corner kick [44:19].
44:49 UNH Shot by UNH Peternel, Sarah, out right.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
FOR BRY: , #00 McNeil, Kathryn, #3 Pedolzky, Emma, #18 Collins, Jordyn, #5 Reef, Melissa, #12 Errasti, Kellie, #28
45:00 BRY Griffin, Makayla, #26 Diani, Chae, #16 Roman, Rachel, #10 Luke, Madison, #24 Bean, Catherine, #33 Carson, Anna.
FOR UNH: , #35 Sheppard, Cat, #5 Bini, Emily, #6 Hewlett, Anna, #23 Warren, Maddy, #12 Dudley, Ella, #14 Kolb,
45:00 UNH Maddie, #15 Mayer, Keegan, #24 Maier, Abbi, #20 Kelly, Alivia, #27 Haralz, Gudrun, #19 Guarente, Meghan.
45:00 UNH UNH substitution: Maier, Abbi for Peternel, Sarah.
45:00 UNH UNH substitution: Haralz, Gudrun for Grenz, Elaina.

45:00 UNH UNH substitution: Guarente, Meghan for Nicholson, Logan.



45:00 BRY BRY substitution: Collins, Jordyn for Warn, Carly.

45:00 BRY BRY substitution: Reef, Melissa for Singer, Nina.
45:00 BRY BRY substitution: Griffin, Makayla for Pereira, Hailey.
45:00 BRY BRY substitution: Diani, Chae for Smith, Lucy.
45:00 BRY BRY substitution: Roman, Rachel for Supple, Emily.
45:00 BRY BRY substitution: Luke, Madison for Majer, Vanessa.
45:00 BRY BRY substitution: Bean, Catherine for Rocker, Rebecca.
48:36 UNH Foul on Maier, Abbi.
48:55 BRY Shot by BRY Errasti, Kellie, bottom center, saved by Sheppard, Cat.
50:10 UNH Offside against New Hampshire.
53:05 BRY Foul on Collins, Jordyn.
53:33 UNH Shot by UNH Warren, Maddy, left woodwork.
55:51 BRY Offside against Bryant.
58:59 BRY Shot by BRY Collins, Jordyn, out right.
59:18 BRY Corner kick [59:18].
59:46 UNH Foul on Guarente, Meghan.
60:27 BRY Shot by BRY Roman, Rachel, out top.
62:37 BRY Shot by BRY Bean, Catherine, bottom right, saved by Sheppard, Cat.
63:11 UNH GOAL by UNH Warren, Maddy Assist by Bini, Emily.
Bryant 1, New Hampshire 5
63:11 UNH UNH substitution: Wiley, Whitney for Warren, Maddy.
63:11 UNH UNH substitution: Peternel, Sarah for Guarente, Meghan.
63:11 UNH UNH substitution: Johnson, Lily for Dudley, Ella.
63:11 BRY BRY substitution: Warn, Carly for Collins, Jordyn.
63:35 UNH GOAL by UNH Wiley, Whitney.
Bryant 1, New Hampshire 6
64:39 UNH Foul on Bini, Emily.
67:49 UNH UNH substitution: McHugh, Molly for Mayer, Keegan.
67:49 BRY BRY substitution: Majer, Vanessa for Pedolzky, Emma.
67:49 BRY BRY substitution: Wood, Zoe for Errasti, Kellie.
69:12 UNH UNH substitution: Samborski, Brooke for Kolb, Maddie.
69:12 BRY BRY substitution: Quill, Jennah for Carson, Anna.
69:58 UNH Corner kick [69:58].
72:32 BRY Corner kick [72:32].
74:04 UNH UNH substitution: Rainey, Sally for Sheppard, Cat.
74:04 UNH UNH substitution: Hollywood, Rachel for Bini, Emily.
74:04 UNH UNH substitution: Grenz, Elaina for Wiley, Whitney.
74:04 BRY BRY substitution: Smith, Lucy for Reef, Melissa.
74:04 BRY BRY substitution: Supple, Emily for Griffin, Makayla.
74:04 BRY BRY substitution: Rocker, Rebecca for Roman, Rachel.
74:04 BRY BRY substitution: Pereira, Hailey for Luke, Madison.
74:04 BRY BRY substitution: Cassano, Sofia for Bean, Catherine.
78:32 UNH UNH substitution: Burcaw, Grace for Hewlett, Anna.
78:32 BRY BRY substitution: Negron, Selena for McNeil, Kathryn.
79:55 UNH UNH substitution: Salis, Shayna for Samborski, Brooke.
79:55 UNH UNH substitution: Nicholson, Logan for McHugh, Molly.
79:55 UNH UNH substitution: Winnor, Beth for Maier, Abbi.
79:55 UNH UNH substitution: Diltz, Delaney for Haralz, Gudrun.
81:50 UNH UNH substitution: Buchheit, Ashley for Rainey, Sally.
84:10 UNH UNH substitution: Samborski, Brooke for Salis, Shayna.
84:10 UNH UNH substitution: McHugh, Molly for Nicholson, Logan.
84:10 UNH UNH substitution: Jones, Cassie for Kelly, Alivia.
84:10 BRY BRY substitution: Muir, Nina for Warn, Carly.
84:46 BRY Foul on Rocker, Rebecca.
85:41 UNH Shot by UNH Grenz, Elaina, out right.
87:58 BRY BRY substitution: Singer, Nina for Diani, Chae.
88:04 BRY Foul on Pereira, Hailey.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



